,Latvijas mediju ekologija: Ceturtas industrialas revolucijas
izraisito parmainu analize” Nr. Izp-2018/2-0260



Media literacy -
skills
e to use media
* to search and analyze information
* to critically evaluate media messages
 to participate in the creation of media
content
+
understanding of freedom of speech,
media role and importance in
democracy, journalists’ functions and
responsibility etc.



https://www.google.lv/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiS0K3bs7HWAhUmDJoKHb3MBSkQjRwIBw&url=https://pixabay.com/en/photos/message/&psig=AFQjCNHJoY62B2OtDssBoY_8AQi4RbEuDQ&ust=1505915786598725

- “Latvian Media Policy Guidelines
for 2016-2020” and Plan for their
iImplementation

- adopted by the government on
November 2016

= Available in ENG:




In 2017

esearch on media

literacy of
inhabitants of
Latvia by
Ministry of
Culture

Summary in ENG available
: https://www.km.gov.lv/en/mec
RN policy/research




Half of
Inhabitants of
Latvia believe — if
~an information is
i published or
"~ broadcasted in
mass media, it can
~ be considered to
"_';“;.‘be true o

. |a as m|rror of

3 the WOI’Id ‘ ‘ Summary in ENG available
| _2(")17 https://www.km.gov.lv/en/media-policy/resea
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- % of respondents say they can identify trustful
| information from a manipulative and fabricated

......

e

2019 _Age 16-20 21-31 32-46 47-60 61-76
%  61% 61% 49% 51% 45%

8
i




% of respondents say they haven’t thought whether they
can identify trustful information from manipulative and
__fabricated

......

v
A,
B
L -

%

2019 'Kée 16-20 21-31 32-46 47-60761-Y6
0% 4% 4% 6% 7%  13% ‘

y 9




% of respondents say they lack knowledge to identify
trustful information from a manipulative and fabricated

P
2019 _Age 16-20 21-31 32-46 47-60" 61-76. 77+
% 9% 9% 10% 10% 15% 9%

y 10



Where do you get information about current events in

Latvia and the world?

y.
g y |

Social media

i
AN Internet news portals

Printed press

In public places (shop, farma
Collegues
ighbours
Acquaintances

Friends

Relatives -=
Family —

Wk
0,0% 10,0% 20,0% 30,00 40,0%  50,0% GO,M% 80,0% 90,0% 100,0%

m7/5+years m65-74years m55-64years m45-54years m35-44 years 25-34 years m16-24 years

| I |




Where do you get information about current events in

Latvia and the world?

I USSR g
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. 1624 years
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Family
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N WHAT PLATFORMS

ARE USED? O 111
[ what % of respondents aged 9-16 O o9 6a)
use these websites, social media sites, @) |50 399 (669 |
communication platforms O Qe
every day... —EE- oo
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Every day:
« Instagram s used by 60% of girls and 47% of hoys
« Snapchat is used by 46% of girls and 28% of hoys

Every day:

» YouTube is used by

83% of boys and 72% of girls
« Google is used hy

10% of hoys and 56% of girls
= Skype is used by

18% of boys and 10% of girls

| UNIVERSITY OF LATVIA
ULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

2017

Age 9-16

Ministry of Culture
and UNESCO
Chair on Media
and Information

| Literacy at

University of
atvia

N =1203



| @D Voulube s nommien: s G

2017
MUSIC, SONG VIDEDS
VLOGEERS AND YOUTUBERS
FUNNY VIDEDS, JOKES, CHALLENGES Age 9-16
GAMERS PLAYING DIFFERENT GAMES
s
- n~ 4 Ministry of Culture
] and UNESCO

Chair on Media
and Information
| Literacy at

" University of
Latvia

78%

of the respondents (19%)

4

N =1203

Kultiras ministrij



millennial subscribers say their
favorite creator understands
them better than their friends.?

Google, 2016

h " .thinkwith le.com/consumer-insigh -stars-influen
ttgs //me} t tqlgoqeco /consumer-insights stars-influence/

.‘.—



https://www.thinkwithgoogle.com/consumer-insights/youtube-stars-influence/

- "Have you ever made a big purchase because... (select all that apply)”

Who Has the Most Influence on Purchase Decisions? : marketing

.. charts

T0%

65% 63% 64% All adults m18-34 m 35-64 65+

33% 34%
29%
22%
7% 9% T
A trusted friend or family You saw an online influencer You saw a celebrity own or None of the above
member recommended it own or endorse it (e.g. on endorse it

YouTube, Instagram, blog)

Published on MarketingCharts.com in November 2018 | Data Source: SurveyMonkey

Based on an October 2018 survey of 1,030 US adults (18+)

https://www.marketingcharts.com/charts/purchase-influence-friendsfamily-onliesinfluencers-
celebrities/attachment/surveymonkey-w-o-m-influencer-celebrity-purchase-deciSion-influence-nov2018



https://www.marketingcharts.com/charts/purchase-influence-friendsfamily-online-influencers-celebrities/attachment/surveymonkey-w-o-m-influencer-celebrity-purchase-decision-influence-nov2018

k To what extent do you trust in what well known

.|l'|i'|_lF
SRR

.

| people publish in thelr socml media? N=1426, 2019

70,0%
60,0%
50,0%
40,0%
30,0%

20,0%

10,0% III

| don’t trust at all Rather | don’t trust Rather | trust Totally | trust Hard to say /don’t know

B 16-24 years m25-34 years W35-44 years 8145-54 years B55-64 years mG65-74 years m75+ years
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#1

practical i‘
implementation? The new
competence-
based curricula
will come into
force in 2020 /
2021 school year

i







Social campaign for media literacy and internet safety
for 5-8 year olds“Superheroes on the Internet!”

TOP10 out of
130 projects

JAUNUMI VIDEO DRAUGI PARPROJEKTU

for European ﬁfﬁ,"&"ﬁ%
Media ’
Literacy o o
Award

(Autumn 2018-Winter 2019)

)

‘@ RBER‘?T? - RimilV BALTA R o

(


http://vp.gov.lv/supervaronis/

Jolvita Denisa—l.iepniece

Media literacy

book for 9-11
year olds
«Caught you!
Or the Wolf
?1 V0 7Ty 7 gl quiPUIator», Tl‘l:e Wolf que,.
Y — s = C Clnge5|:
| AN =2 rabbits e %
wolves! He
P 5 s & became a
- pseudoexpert of
the European
Bunny Science
Centre. And so
jeb Vilks manjpulators begqn. ]

Marinas Heninas ilustracijas



 UNMASKED!!

i An illustrations
by Marina
e

pJ

o of the book

Marina Henina’s illustration




- NGOs working on media literacy and critical thinking and initiative of
~ business sector (Samsung) addressed to youngsters and/ or their
- teachers and parents

. (@
| DROSS

INTERNETS.LV

izglitibas

SAMSUNG
o SKOLA NAKOTNEI
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Media Support
Foundation
supported 20
projects for
media literacy
development
and
deconstruction
of lies + media
criticism genre

2018

Deconstruction of lies and promotion of media
literacy implemented by media themselves are of
particular importance

the study shows that from those respondents who
want to know more about media literacy, 85%
expect the information from the media

Summary in ENG available: https://www.km.gov.lv/en/media-
policy/research




Melu tvertne: Asinspirts Balvu |
skeitparka b

Melu tvertne: Hormoni un
antibiotikas vistas gala

Melu tvertne: Biedé ar
Krievijas un Niderlandes karu

Sadi izskatas viltus zina!
Uzmanies, nedalies!

SKATIES.LV
Q CSSD: OCTA vairs nebis obligata
No 2019. gada obligata civiltiesiska tran

16,382

Engage

43,728

People reached

MELU TEORLIA

Some examples of supported
media literacy projects in
media — in all platforms

Viltus zina: Latvija aizliegs bérniem dot
krievu vardus

y’ AUGASKOTS! <
‘ A
’

lesaki 0 rakstu citiem!

. R

VILTUS ZINAS?

>
Stajoties attiecibas ar viltus zinam, neaizmirsti par kontracepcijul
Radio SWH Rock aicina: izsargajies gudri — lai viltus zinas nevairojas. Katru dienu
étera pasniegsim tris viltus zinas un to atbilstosas dekonstrukcijai, lai attistitu
sabiedribas kritisko domasanu un medijpratibu.

Zinu arhivs:







Is it easy for you to recognize trustful information
BY REGION | from manipulative (fabricated, malicious)?

Riga Greater Vidzeme Kurzeme Zemgale gReidele](d]
RESHONSES region Riga region
| lack knowledge 10% 10% 12% 9% 14%
Sometimes | have believed to 29% 30% 33% 29% 30%

the tendentious or fabricated
information in media,
understanding it later

92% 92% 48% 53% 48%
| usually can identify

| haven’t thought about that 9% 8% 7,% 9% 9%

2019, N=1427






Is it easy for you to recognize trustful information

from manipulative (fabricated, malicious)?

" BY EDUCATION
B High-school, high-school

Responses Lower than high- professional, not finished

AR school higher
I Iack knowledge 1504 it 11%
ometimes | have believed to i
he tendentious or fabricated s il
0 — {~ 0, S
formation in media, =W 29/01 g 30% ":
understanding it later o
usually can identify 37% v 49% \
| Difference ~20 %

i haven’t thought about that 20% 10%
. T 2019, N=1427







Is it easy for you to recognize trustful information

from manipulative (fabricated, malicious)?

Responses Upto 300 EUR301- 501-700 701EUR

EUR 500 EUR and more
12% 8%

Hack knowledge

35% 30%

| 42% 52%

&

b

10% 10%

hought about that -

& 2019, N=1427



Are
youngsters
the most
vulnerable
group?

Photo: Eric Pickersgill
http://www.designboom.com/art/eric-pickersgqill-
removed-smartphones-10-14-2015/
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You can find me at:
klinta@gmail.com
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